|Organizer: Motorcycle Roadracing A Date: 5/25/24-5/26/24

Sanction #: 79770

MRA Round 2 - Saturday [5/25/2024] Pueblo Motorsports Park

Race 1 Law Tigers Novice GTU

Pos No.
719
247
838
206
876
102
342
912
923
555
737
803
844
144
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Name

Aaron Carroll
Chandler Dahl
Robert McCoy
Ronald Wyndon
Ruen Campbell
Ryan Reasoner
Josh Radcliffe
John Cadreact
Joshua Moore
Addison Smalley
Jesse Conrad
Shawn Reddan
Matthew Lamendola
Scott Jenkins

Class

NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU
NGTU

Race 2 500SS/Vickery Motorsports 350SS

Pos No.
42

106
803
321
202
210
690
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Name

Paul Bosonetto
Madelyn Bowman
Shawn Reddan
Lisa VandeBerg
Aleksandr Vlasov
Tim Schwisow
Dan Ormsbee

Class

500SS
500SS
500SS
500SS
350SS
350SS
350SS

Make

2011 Yamaha R6

2008 Yamaha R6

2015 Yamaha R3
Triumph 675r

2008 Yamaha R6

2010 Yamaha R6

2007 Yamaha R6

2022 Yamaha R7

2022 Yamaha R7

2006 Yamaha R6

2021 Yamaha R6

2004 Honda CBR600RR
2007 Suzuki GSX-R 600
2008 Yamaha YZF-R6

Make

2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400
2023 Kawasaki Ninja
2022 Kawasaki EX400
2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400
2015 YAmaha R3

2019 Yamaha R3

2015 Yamaha R3

Hometown
Colorado Springs CO
Rapid City SD
Arvada CO

Colorado Springs CO
Buena Vista Co
Colorado Springs CO
WESTMINSTER CO
Colorado Springs CO
PEYTON CO

Golden CO
Colorado Springs CO
steamboat springs CO
ARVADA CO

Craig CO

Hometown

Fort Collins CO

Fort Collins CO
steamboat springs CO
Brighton CO

Arvada CO

Pueblo West CO
Thornton CO

Race 3 Rocky View Family Dental Formula 40 GTO/ The Radon Guy LLC Formula 40 GTU

Pos No.
616
617
925
713
19
122
116
764
12
433
21
97
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Name

Brad Hendry

Gage Mollman
CHRIS HIGGINS
Jeremy Ross

Daniel Spurlock
Dustin Pfeiffer
Walt Vogl

Paul Frysig

Jose Rios De Vincenzo
Ken Yee

Geovanni Cruz
Charles Greenwood

Class

F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTO
F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU

Make

2023 BMW S1000RR
2016 Yamaha YZF-R1
2015 Yamaha R1
2016 Yamaha R1
2018 Yamaha R1
2018 Suzuki

2022 Yamaha R1
2023 Kawasaki Zx10
2008 Suzuki gsxr 600
2014 Kawasaki ZX6R
2006 Suzuki GSX-R 600
2021 Aprilia RS660

Hometown
Sedalia CO
Rapid City SD
Lakewood CO
Tuttle OK
Littleton CO
Highlands Ranch CO
Castle Pines CO
Lyons CO
Bennett CO
Lakewood CO
Denver CO
Edgewater CO



719
317
469
76

247
554
912
803
144

Aaron Carroll
Douglas Barker
Lewis Bosson
Blair Harness
Chandler Dahl
Matthew Duff
John Cadreact
Shawn Reddan
Scott Jenkins

F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU
F40GTU

2011 Yamaha R6

2023 Kawasaki ZX6R
2023 Kramer EVO2 690R
2016 Yamaha R6

2008 Yamaha R6

2016 Yamaha YZF-R6
2022 Yamaha R7

2004 Honda CBR600RR
2008 Yamaha YZF-R6

Race 4 IES Technologies Middleweight SuperSport

Pos

OO NOOULL B WN KR

e
= O

12
13

No.

Name

47 Kreece Elliott
433 Ken Yee

67 Justen Behmer

34 Salvatore Rizzo
724 Tyrel Diekmann

21 Geovanni Cruz
317 Douglas Barker

58 Tyler Hollman
235 JESSE KURK
104 Kevin Caputo

76 Blair Harness
399 Erik Shable
554 Matthew Duff

Class

MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS
MWSS

Make

2022 Kawasaki Ninja 636
2013 Kawasaki ZX6R
2020 Yamaha R6

2007 Yamaha R6

2019 Yamaha R6

2006 Suzuki GSX-R 600
2023 Kawasaki ZX6R
2007 Yamaha R6

2020 Kawasaki zx636
2008 Yamaha r6

2016 Yamaha R6

2016 Yamaha YZF-R6
2016 Yamaha YZF-R6

Race 5 Spencer Russell Youth Racing Lightweight Grand Prix

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

No. Name

97 Charles Greenwood
67 Justen Behmer
469 Lewis Bosson
30 Stephen Husbands
912 John Cadreact
202 Aleksandr Vlasov
12 Jose Rios De Vincenzo
389 Matt Sartorio
296 Mike Morrison
160 ed smalley
969 Jennifer Cooper

Class

LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP

Make

2021 Aprilia RS660
2019 Suzuki SV650
2023 Kramer EVO2 690R
2014 KTM 690 Duke
2022 Yamaha R7

2015 YAmaha R3

2008 Suzuki SV 650
2022 Yamaha R7

2021 Husqvarna FS 450
2021 husqvarna fs 450
2022 Yamaha R7

Race 6 Rocky View Family Dental Formula Amateur GTO

Pos

1
2
3
4
5

No. Name

37 Steven Racz
418 Seth McClaine
338 Mark Weidner
915 Tim May-Ellis
116 Walt Vogl

Class

AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO

Make

2018 Yamaha YZF-R6
2015 Yamaha R6

2013 KTM RC8R

2008 Yamaha R6

2020 Ducati Panigale V4R

Colorado Springs CO
Golden CO

Colorado Springs CO
Boulder CO

Rapid City SD
Westminster CO
Colorado Springs CO
steamboat springs CO
Craig CO

Hometown

Peyton CO
Lakewood CO
Colorado Springs CO
ARVADA CO
lakewood CO
Denver CO

Golden CO

Canon City CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, Co
Bailey CO

Boulder CO
Colorado Springs CO
Westminster CO

Hometown
Edgewater CO
Colorado Springs CO
Colorado Springs CO
Santa Fe NM
Colorado Springs CO
Arvada CO

Bennett CO
Lakewood CO
Colorado Springs CO
golden CO

Colorado Springs CO

Hometown

Denver CO

Erie CO

Colorado Springs CO
Denver CO

Castle Pines CO



6 719 Aaron Carroll AGTO 2011 Yamaha R6 Colorado Springs CO
7 76 Blair Harness AGTO 2016 Yamaha R6 Boulder CO
8 102 Ryan Reasoner AGTO 2010 Yamaha R6 Colorado Springs CO
9 876 Ruen Campbell AGTO 2008 Yamaha R6 Buena Vista Co
10 764 Paul Frysig AGTO 2023 Kawasaki Zx10 Lyons CO
11 342 Josh Radcliffe AGTO 2007 Yamaha R6 WESTMINSTER CO
12 144 Scott Jenkins AGTO 2008 Yamaha YZF-R6 Craig CO
13 838 Robert McCoy AGTO 2015 Yamaha R3 Arvada CO

Race 7 Colorado Springs Powersports Open SuperSport

Pos No. Name Class Make Hometown
1 616 Brad Hendry 0SS 2023 BMW S1000RR Sedalia CO
2 617 Gage Mollman 0SS 2016 Yamaha YZF-R1 Rapid City SD
3 713 Jeremy Ross 0SS 2016 Yamaha R1 Tuttle OK
4 925 CHRIS HIGGINS 0SS 2015 Yamaha R1 Lakewood CO

Race 8 Wyeth Homes Middleweight 2X

Pos No. Name Class Make Hometown
1 47 Kreece Elliott MW2X 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 636 Peyton CO
2 67 Justen Behmer MW2X 2018 Yamaha R6 Colorado Springs CO
3 34 Salvatore Rizzo MW2X 2011 Yamaha YZF R6 ARVADA CO
4 724 Tyrel Diekmann MW2X 2019 Yamaha R6 lakewood CO
5 915 Tim May-Ellis MW2X 2008 Yamaha R6 Denver CO
6 418 Seth McClaine MW2X 2015 Yamaha R6 Erie CO
7 731 Geovanni Cruz MW2X 2006 Suzuki GSX-R 600 Denver CO
8 235 JESSE KURK MW2X 2020 Kawasaki zx636 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, Co
9 46 Bob Hasenhundl MW2X 2006 Yamaha R6 Amarillo, TX
10 317 Douglas Barker MW2X 2023 Kawasaki ZX6R Golden CO
11 102 Ryan Reasoner MW2X 2010 Yamaha R6 Colorado Springs CO
12 554 Matthew Duff MW2X 2016 Yamaha YZF-R6 Westminster CO
13 555 Addison Smalley MW2X 2006 Yamaha R6 Golden CO
14 144 Scott Jenkins MW2X 2008 Yamaha YZF-R6 Craig CO
15 151 Dennis Stowers MW2X 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Silverthorne CO

Race 9 Rocky View Family Dental Lightweight 2X/ Eaton Paint and Body Ultra Lightweight 2X

Pos No. Name Class Make Hometown
1 67 Justen Behmer LW2X 2019 Suzuki SV650 Colorado Springs CO
2 469 Lewis Bosson LW2X 2023 Kramer EVO2 690R Colorado Springs CO
3 30 Stephen Husbands LW2X 2014 KTM 690 Duke Santa Fe NM
4 202 Aleksandr Vlasov LW2X 2015 YAmaha R3 Arvada CO
5 389 Matt Sartorio LW2X 2022 Yamaha R7 Lakewood CO
6 12 Jose Rios De Vincenzo  LW2X 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Bennett CO
1 296 Mike Morrison ULW2X 2021 Husqvarna FS 450 Colorado Springs CO
2 803 Shawn Reddan ULW2X 2004 Honda CBR600RR steamboat springs CO
3 690 Dan Ormsbee ULW2X 2015 Yamaha R3 Thornton CO
4 160 ed smalley ULW2X 2021 husqvarna fs 450 golden CO



Race 10 Altitude Audio Video Open 2X

Pos
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No. Name

617 Gage Mollman
925 CHRIS HIGGINS
19 Daniel Spurlock
116 Walt Vogl

151 Dennis Stowers

Class
02X
02X
02X
02X
02X

Make

2016 Yamaha YZF-R1

2015 Yamaha R1

2017 Yamaha R1

2020 Ducati Panigale V4R
2014 Triumph Daytona 675R

MRA Round 2- Sunday [5/26/2024] Pueblo Motorsports Park

Race 1 Valley Creative Amateur GTU

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

No. Name
418 Seth McClaine
915 Tim May-Ellis

37 Steven Racz

58 Tyler Hollman
719 Aaron Carroll
206 Ronald Wyndon
120 Aaron West-Roberts
102 Ryan Reasoner
342 Josh Radcliffe
554 Matthew Duff
247 Chandler Dahl
912 John Cadreact
923 Joshua Moore
876 Ruen Campbell
144 Scott Jenkins

Class

AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU

Make

2015 Yamaha R6
2008 Yamaha R6
2018 Yamaha YZF-R6
2007 Yamaha R6
2011 Yamaha R6
Triumph 675r

2024 Kawasaki ZX6R
2010 Yamaha R6
2007 Yamaha R6
2016 Yamaha YZF-R6
2008 Yamaha R6
2022 Yamaha R7
2022 Yamaha R7
2008 -- Street Cars/Bikes R6
2008 Yamaha YZF-R6

Race 2 Performance Cycle STGTO/Nite Owl Sports Bar and Grill MVGTU

Pos

1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No. Name
67 Justen Behmer
53 jay hollman
916 Brandon Setayesh
338 Mark Weidner
724 Tyrel Diekmann
104 Kevin Caputo
915 Tim May-Ellis
731 Geovanni Cruz
46 Bob Hasenhundl
342 Josh Radcliffe
555 Addison Smalley
12 Jose Rios De Vincenzo

Race 3 Middleweight SuperBike

Pos

No. Name

Class
STGTO
STGTO
STGTO
STGTO
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU

Class

Make

2019 Suzuki SV650
2001 Aprilia Mille RSv
2016 Ducati Panigale 959
2013 KTM RC8R

2007 Yamaha R6

2008 Yamaha r6

2008 Yamaha R6

2006 Suzuki GSX-R 600
2004 Yamaha YZF-R6
2007 Yamaha R6

2006 Yamaha R6

2008 Suzuki gsxr 600

Make

Hometown
Rapid City SD
Lakewood CO
Littleton CO
Castle Pines CO
Silverthorne CO

Hometown

Erie CO

Denver CO

Denver CO

Canon City CO
Colorado Springs CO
Colorado Springs CO
Castle Pines CO
Colorado Springs CO
WESTMINSTER CO
Westminster CO
Rapid City SD
Colorado Springs CO
PEYTON CO

Buena Vista Co
Craig CO

Hometown
Colorado Springs CO
Commerce City CO
Denver CO
Colorado Springs CO
lakewood CO

Bailey CO

Denver CO

Denver CO

Amarillo TX
WESTMINSTER CO
Golden CO

Bennett CO

Hometown



Race 4 Longmont Tire Company Open SuperBike
No. Name

Pos

Race 5 Thunderbike / SuperMoto
No. Name

Pos
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1
2
3

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2

433 Ken Yee

724 Tyrel Diekmann
34 Salvatore Rizzo
67 Justen Behmer

418 Seth McClaine

915 Tim May-Ellis

151 Dennis Stowers

235 Jesse Kurk

554 Matthew Duff

616 Brad Hendry
617 Gage Mollman
19 Daniel Spurlock

67 Justen Behmer

53 jay hollman
912 John Cadreact

30 Stephen Husbands
969 Jennifer Cooper
151 Dennis Stowers
296 Mike Morrison
160 ed smalley

MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB

Class
0SB
0SB
0SB

Class
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
SMOTO
SMOTO

Race 6 IES Technologies 500SB / 350SB

Pos

Race 7 Fay Myers/Apex Auto Glass Race of the Rockies Championship Series
No. Name

Pos
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No. Name

106 Madelyn Bowman
803 Shawn Reddan
202 Aleksandr Vlasov
210 Tim Schwisow
690 Dan Ormsbee

616 Brad Hendry
617 Gage Mollman
713 Jeremy Ross
19 Daniel Spurlock
122 Dustin Pfeiffer
67 Justen Behmer
7 Salvatore Rizzo
724 Tyrel Diekmann
151 Dennis Stowers

Class

500SB
500SB
350SB
350SB
350SB

Class

RORO
RORO
RORO
RORO
RORO
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU

2013 Kawasaki ZX6R
2019 Yamaha R6
2011 Yamaha YZF R6
2021 Suzuki GSXR-600
2015 Yamaha R6
2008 Yamaha R6

2014 Triumph Daytona 675R

2020 Kawasaki zx636
2016 Yamaha YZF-R6

Make

2023 BMW S1000RR
2016 Yamaha YZF-R1
2017 Yamaha R1

Make

2019 Suzuki SV650
2001 Aprilia Mille RSv
2022 Yamaha R7
2014 KTM 690 Duke
2022 Yamaha R7

2014 Triumph Daytona 675R
2021 Husqvarna FS 450
2021 husqvarna fs 450

Make

2023 Kawasaki Ninja
2022 Kawasaki EX400
2015 YAmaha R3
2019 Yamaha R3
2015 Yamaha R3

Make

2023 BMW S1000RR
2016 Yamaha YZF-R1
2016 Yamaha R1
2018 Yamaha R1
2018 Suzuki

2020 Yamaha R6
2016 Suzuki GSXR600
2019 Yamaha R6

2014 Triumph Daytona 675R

Lakewood CO
lakewood CO
ARVADA CO

Colorado Springs CO
Erie CO

Denver CO
Silverthorne CO
steamboat springs CO
Westminster CO

Hometown
Sedalia CO
Rapid City SD
Littleton CO

Hometown
Colorado Springs CO
Commerce City CO
Colorado Springs CO
Santa Fe NM
Colorado Springs CO
Silverthorne CO
Colorado Springs CO
golden CO

Hometown

Fort Collins CO
steamboat springs CO
Arvada CO

Pueblo West CO
Thornton CO

Hometown

Sedalia CO

Rapid City SD

Tuttle OK

Littleton CO
Highlands Ranch CO
Colorado Springs CO
ARVADA CO
lakewood CO
Silverthorne CO



5 104 Kevin Caputo

6 433 Ken Yee

7 21 Geovanni Cruz
8 235 JESSE KURK

9 97x Kreece Elliott

RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU

Race 8 ACES Motorcycles Novice GTO

Pos

Race 9 Modern Vintage GTO / Super-Twins GTU

Pos

No. Name
102 Ryan Reasoner

876 Ruen Campbell
116 Walt Vogl

206 Ronald Wyndon
916 Brandon Setayesh
555 Addison Smalley
923 Joshua Moore
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No. Name
1 724 Tyrel Diekmann

2 915 Tim May-Ellis

3 46 Bob Hasenhundl

4 876 Ruen Campbell

1 67 Justen Behmer

2 469 Lewis Bosson

3 912 John Cadreact

4 30 Stephen Husbands
5
6

12 Jose Rios De Vincenzo

969 Jennifer Cooper

120 Aaron West-Roberts

Class

NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO

Class
MVGTO
MVGTO
MVGTO
MVGTO
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU

2008 Yamaha r6

2014 Kawasaki ZX6R
2006 Suzuki GSX-R 600
2020 Kawasaki zx636
2022 Kawasaki Ninja 636

Make

2010 Yamaha R6

2024 Kawasaki ZX6R
2008 Yamaha R6

2020 Ducati Panigale V4R
Triumph 675r

2016 Ducati Panigale 959
2006 Yamaha R6

2024 Kawasaki Zx6r

Make

2007 Yamaha R6
2008 Yamaha R6
2004 Yamaha YZF-R6
2008 Yamaha R6
2019 Suzuki SV650
2023 Kramer EVO2 690R
2022 Yamaha R7
2014 KTM 690 Duke
2008 Suzuki SV 650
2022 Yamaha R7

Race 10 Woody's Wheel Works Formula Colorado

Pos

No. Name
1 469 Lewis Bosson
2 30 Stephen Husbands

Class
FOCO
FOCO

Make
2023 Kramer EVO2 690R
2014 KTM 690 Duke

Bailey CO
Lakewood CO
Denver CO
Steamboat Springs CO
Peyton CO

Hometown
Colorado Springs CO
Castle Pines CO
Buena Vista Co
Castle Pines CO
Colorado Springs CO
Denver CO

Golden CO

PEYTON CO

Hometown
lakewood CO
Denver CO

Amarillo TX

Buena Vista Co
Colorado Springs CO
Colorado Springs CO
Colorado Springs CO
Santa Fe NM
Bennett CO
Colorado Springs CO

Hometown
Colorado Springs CO
Santa Fe NM



